KY Medicaid
KY MMIS 277U Companion Guide
Claim Status (ASC X12N 277U)
Companion Guide
Version 3.0_FINAL
Version 003070 X070
Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services

Threshold or ‘A’ – Batch
Passed 5% Threshold
29 N/A BHT BHT06 – Transaction Type Code ‘NO’ – Notice
Information Source
30 2000A HL HL01 – Hierarchical ID Number The first HL01 value will be
‘1’ and each HL will
increment by one throughout
the transaction set.
30 2000A HL HL02 – Hierarchical Parent ID
Number
‘0’ – Hierarchical Parent ID
Number
31 2000A HL HL03 – Hierarchical Level Code ‘20’ – Information Source
31 2000A HL HL04 – Hierarchical Child Code ‘1’ – Additional Subordinate
HL Data Segment in this
Hierarchical Structure
Payer Name
32 2100A NM1 NM101 – Entity Identifier Code ‘PR’ Payer
32 2100A NM1 NM102 – Entity Type Qualifier ‘2’ Non-Person Entity
33 2100A NM1 NM103 – Name Last or
Organization Name
‘KY MEDICAID’
33 2100A NM1 NM108 – Identification Code
Qualifier
‘PI’ – Payor Identification
33 2100A NM1 NM109 – Identification Code ‘KYMEDICAID’
Commonwealth of Kentucky – MMIS KY MMIS 277U Companion Guide
DMS Approved 06/15/2012 Page 9
277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
Page Loop Segment Data Element Comments
34 2100A N3 N301 – Address Information ‘275 E. MAIN STREET’
‘6W-C’
35 2100A N4 N401 – City Name ‘FRANKFORT’
35 2100A N4 N402 – State or Province Code ‘KY’
35 2100A N4 N403 – Postal Code ‘40621’
Information Receiver
36 2000B HL HL01 – Hierarchical ID Number Incremented by ‘1’ from the
previous HL segment in the
Transaction Set.
36 2000B HL HL02 – Hierarchical Parent ID
Number
The value in this data element
will reference the Parent
HL01 at the Information
Source Level.
37 2000B HL HL03 – Hierarchical Level Code ‘21’ – Information Receiver
37 2000B HL HL04 – Hierarchical Child Code ‘1’ – Additional Subordinate
HL Data Segment in this
Hierarchical Structure
Information Receiver Name
38 2100B NM1 NM101 – Entity Identifier Code ‘41’ - Submitter
38 2100B NM1 NM102 – Entity Type Qualifier ‘2’ – Non-Person Entity
39 2100B NM1 NM103 – Name Last or
Organization Name
‘KYMEDICAID’
39 2100B NM1 NM108 – Identification Code
Qualifier
‘46’ – Electronic Transmitter
Identification Number
(ETIN)
39 2100B NM1 NM109 – Identification Code Trading Partner ID
Provider of Service
42 2000C HL HL01 – Hierarchical ID Number Incremented by ‘1’ from the
previous HL segment in the
Transaction Set.
42 2000C HL HL02 – Hierarchical Parent ID
Number
The value in this data element
will reference the Parent
HL01 at the Information
Commonwealth of Kentucky – MMIS KY MMIS 277U Companion Guide
DMS Approved 06/15/2012 Page 10
277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status